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Biggest Volumes 

Symbol Volume Trades Value 

ACCESS 133,533,714 362 926,417,907.00 

CUSTODIAN 88,640,965 16 558,403,664.85 

NB 71,093,294 85 3,732,487,256.80 

FBNH 31,267,263 198 168,908,768.65 

UBN [BLS] 19,177,844 18 126,667,176.80 

 

 
Least Volumes 

Symbol Volume Trades Value 

LEARNAFRCA 83 2 102.92 

MRS 396 4 6,712.20 

REDSTAREX 450 1 1,822.50 

FIDSON 520 2 2,106.00 

JOHNHOLT 690 1 379.50 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

MPR: 13.50%  

Aug ’19 Inflation Rate: 11.02% 

Q2 2019 Real GDP: 1.94% 

% 

 
 

 
Top Gainers 

Symbol Previous Close Close Change %Change 

INTBREW 12.00  12.60  0.60  5.00  

NB 52.00  52.50  0.50  0.96  

CUSTODIAN 5.85  6.30  0.45  7.69  

ACCESS 6.85  7.20  0.35  5.11  

DANGSUGAR 10.35  10.70  0.35  3.38  

 

 
 
Bottom Losers 

Symbol Previous Close Close Change %Change 

DANGCEM 154.00  152.00  -2.00  -1.30  

GUINNESS 35.50  34.45  -1.05  -2.96  

MTNN 139.00  138.00  -1.00  -0.72  

SKYAVN [BLS] 4.65  4.19  -0.46  -9.89  

ZENITHBANK 18.55  18.30  -0.25  -1.35  

Source: NSE, Cowry Research 

13Gainers 15Losers 

 All Share Index (ASI) 
27,283.05 

0.25% 
 

 

Deals 
2,895  

0.92% 

 

Volume 
462.31 million  

200.14% 

 
 

Value 
N7.92 billion 

180.51% 

 
 
 

Market Capitalization: 
N13.28 billion 

0.25% 
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Symbol P. Close High Low Close Change %Change Trades Volume Value 

ABCTRANS 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.00 0.00 1                      39,600                         13,464.00  
ACCESS 6.85 7.30 6.85 7.20 0.35 5.11 362             133,533,714                926,417,907.00  
AFRIPRUD 3.91 3.91 3.91 3.91 0.00 0.00 45                    506,833                    1,994,150.56  
AIICO 0.65 0.68 0.67 0.68 0.03 4.62 17 598,993 404,770.26 
AIRTELAFRI 283.50 283.50 283.50 283.50 0.00 0.00 12                      13,703                    3,578,780.70  
BERGER 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 0.00 0.00 9                      18,236                       135,521.50  
BOCGAS 6.12 6.12 6.12 6.12 0.00 0.00 1                        7,500                         41,325.00  
CADBURY 10.45 10.45 10.45 10.45 0.00 0.00 15                      15,960                       166,132.85  
CAP 23.25 23.25 23.25 23.25 0.00 0.00 12                      59,462                    1,425,611.55  
CAVERTON [BLS] 2.40 2.40 2.40 2.40 0.00 0.00 9                      27,428                         65,000.20  
CCNN [BLS] 16.60 16.60 16.60 16.60 0.00 0.00 12                    196,050                    2,932,105.00  
CHAMPION [BLS] 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 0.00 0.00 3                    131,300                       137,260.00  
CHAMS 0.23 0.24 0.24 0.24 0.01 4.35 7                    346,756                         82,601.44  
CONOIL 16.80 16.80 16.80 16.80 0.00 0.00 11                        5,907                         95,576.00  
CONTINSURE 1.57 1.72 1.72 1.72 0.15 9.55 6                    733,100                    1,260,932.00  
CORNERST 0.39 0.42 0.42 0.42 0.03 7.69 72               10,284,988                    4,319,565.08  
COURTVILLE 0.21 0.20 0.20 0.20 -0.01 -4.76 5                    253,000                         51,150.00  
CUSTODIAN 5.85 6.30 6.30 6.30 0.45 7.69 16               88,640,965                558,403,664.85  
CUTIX 1.65 1.60 1.60 1.60 -0.05 -3.03 16                    830,100                    1,322,512.50  
DANGCEM 154.00 154.00 151.90 152.00 -2.00 -1.30 119                 1,365,039                207,815,026.50  
DANGFLOUR 22.20 22.30 22.20 22.30 0.10 0.45 61                    547,349                  12,162,181.90  
DANGSUGAR 10.35 10.70 10.70 10.70 0.35 3.38 61                    223,612                    2,359,147.60  
ETERNA 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 12                      13,272                         38,746.95  
ETI 8.90 8.90 8.90 8.90 0.00 0.00 32                    272,362                    2,252,902.30  
FBNH 5.40 5.50 5.40 5.40 0.00 0.00 198               31,267,263                168,908,768.65  
FCMB 1.60 1.62 1.59 1.60 0.00 0.00 59                 3,896,864                    6,233,951.31  
FIDELITYBK 1.70 1.68 1.68 1.68 -0.02 -1.18 39                    781,782                    1,320,487.04  
FIDSON 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 0.00 0.00 2                           520                           2,106.00  
FLOURMILL 14.00 14.75 14.00 14.00 0.00 0.00 45                    646,056                    9,168,583.55  
FO 16.95 16.95 16.95 16.95 0.00 0.00 37                    139,175                    2,305,616.10  
GLAXOSMITH 7.35 7.15 7.00 7.15 -0.20 -2.72 9                    246,570                    1,755,322.50  
GSPECPLC [BLS] 5.20 5.20 5.20 5.20 0.00 0.00 1                        2,000                         11,000.00  
GUARANTY 28.25 28.30 28.10 28.25 0.00 0.00 141               15,151,034                428,018,114.05  
GUINNESS 35.50 34.45 34.45 34.45 -1.05 -2.96 47                    616,252                  21,250,137.60  
HONYFLOUR 1.01 1.01 1.01 1.01 0.00 0.00 8                      75,955                         74,953.00  
IKEJAHOTEL 1.18 1.18 1.18 1.18 0.00 0.00 5                      67,200                         74,204.00  
INTBREW 12.00 12.60 12.60 12.60 0.60 5.00 23                    164,954                    2,079,922.15  
INTERLINK 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 0.00 0.00 1                 3,480,000                  11,136,000.00  
JAIZBANK 0.45 0.45 0.44 0.45 0.00 0.00 25                 3,534,680                    1,571,265.69  
JAPAULOIL 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.00 0.00 12                    943,700                       189,990.00  
JBERGER 18.55 18.55 18.55 18.55 0.00 0.00 21                    134,579                    2,303,145.10  
JOHNHOLT 0.61 0.61 0.61 0.61 0.00 0.00 1                           690                              379.50  
LASACO 0.28 0.28 0.28 0.28 0.00 0.00 5                    114,928                         32,964.12  
LEARNAFRCA 1.24 1.24 1.24 1.24 0.00 0.00 2                             83                              102.92  
LIVESTOCK 0.47 0.43 0.43 0.43 -0.04 -8.51 9                    201,932                         86,910.76  
MANSARD 1.70 1.70 1.70 1.70 0.00 0.00 9                    174,144                       289,882.60  
MAYBAKER 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 4                        2,709                           5,507.20  
MBENEFIT 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.00 0.00 2                    310,000                         62,000.00  
MOBIL 153.50 153.50 153.50 153.50 0.00 0.00 23                      10,278                    1,476,183.20  
MRS 18.80 18.80 18.80 18.80 0.00 0.00 4                           396                           6,712.20  
MTNN 139.00 138.00 138.00 138.00 -1.00 -0.72 60                 1,868,730                257,911,537.55  
NAHCO 2.59 2.59 2.59 2.59 0.00 0.00 1                      20,000                         48,000.00  
NASCON 13.40 13.40 13.40 13.40 0.00 0.00 26                    246,629                    3,303,747.60  
NB 52.00 52.50 52.50 52.50 0.50 0.96 85               71,093,294             3,732,487,256.80  
NCR 4.95 4.95 4.95 4.95 0.00 0.00 2                        1,250                           6,100.00  
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Symbol P. Close High Low Close Change %Change Trades Volume Value 

NEIMETH 0.44 0.44 0.44 0.44 0.00 0.00 3                      37,000                         17,146.00  
NEM 2.00 2.10 2.10 2.10 0.10 5.00 11                    336,431                       699,249.70  
NESTLE 1215.10 1215.00 1215.00 1215.00 -0.10 -0.01 48                    770,708                936,397,972.00  
NPFMCRFBK 1.22 1.10 1.10 1.10 -0.12 -9.84 8                    585,000                       652,896.65  
OANDO 3.80 3.80 3.80 3.80 0.00 0.00 42                    597,780                    2,282,448.52  
OKOMUOIL 54.95 54.95 54.95 54.95 0.00 0.00 13                    100,703                    5,035,064.90  
PORTPAINT [BLS] 2.23 2.23 2.23 2.23 0.00 0.00 1                      50,000                       100,500.00  
PRESCO 40.35 40.35 40.35 40.35 0.00 0.00 15                      53,742                    2,140,682.20  
PZ 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 0.00 0.00 37                    257,876                    1,729,824.80  
REDSTAREX 4.05 4.05 4.05 4.05 0.00 0.00 1                           450                           1,822.50  
ROYALEX 0.21 0.21 0.21 0.21 0.00 0.00 6                      12,005                           2,421.10  
SEPLAT 460.00 460.00 460.00 460.00 0.00 0.00 7                        5,220                    2,554,564.00  
SKYAVN [BLS] 4.65 4.19 4.19 4.19 -0.46 -9.89 1               16,242,960                  68,058,002.40  
SOVRENINS 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.00 0.00 2                    100,000                         20,000.00  
STANBIC 39.30 39.30 39.30 39.30 0.00 0.00 29                      59,654                    2,321,821.55  
STERLNBANK 2.01 2.16 2.00 2.00 -0.01 -0.50 51                 5,833,824                  11,812,880.44  
TOTAL 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 29                      25,417                    2,768,268.80  
TRANSCORP 1.01 1.04 1.01 1.02 0.01 0.99 54               14,561,755                  14,873,749.65  
TRIPPLEG 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.00 0.00 5                      12,795                           6,903.40  
UACN 7.65 7.65 7.65 7.65 0.00 0.00 59                    495,802                    3,720,135.90  
UAC-PROP 1.28 1.16 1.16 1.16 -0.12 -9.38 11                    812,188                       945,988.08  
UBA 6.00 6.10 6.05 6.05 0.05 0.83 115                 6,310,127                  38,214,196.85  
UBN [BLS] 7.00 7.00 6.60 7.00 0.00 0.00 18               19,177,844                126,667,176.80  
UCAP 2.20 2.15 2.10 2.15 -0.05 -2.27 51                    999,655                    2,139,136.91  
UNILEVER 29.00 29.00 29.00 29.00 0.00 0.00 16                      48,663                    1,315,422.85  
UNIONDAC 0.23 0.23 0.23 0.23 0.00 0.00 1                        2,000                              460.00  
UNITYBNK 0.68 0.68 0.68 0.68 0.00 0.00 11                    266,250                       165,739.19  
UPL 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 0.00 0.00 2                      45,000                         52,650.00  
VITAFOAM 3.87 3.87 3.87 3.87 0.00 0.00 11                      71,254                       268,765.87  
WAPCO [BLS] 15.00 15.25 15.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 52                    951,992                  14,394,033.50  
WAPIC 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.00 0.00 23                 1,142,762                       399,999.87  
WEMABANK 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.00 0.00 17                 1,928,551                    1,157,202.89  
ZENITHBANK 18.55 18.60 18.10 18.30 -0.25 -1.35 323               16,560,332                304,475,110.40  
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Compliance Status Indicator (CSI) codes   

CSI Codes Code Name 

BLS Below Listing Standard   

MRF Missed Regulatory Filing   

DWL Delisting Watch-list 

DIP Delisting in Progress 

AWR Awaiting Regulatory Approval 

RST Restructuring 

BMF Below Listing Standard and Missed Regulatory Filing 

BAA Below Listing Standard and Awaiting Regulatory Approval 

BRS Below Listing Standard and Restructuring 

MRS Missed Regulatory Filing and Restructuring 

BMR Below Listing Standard Missed Regulatory Filing and Restructuring 

 


